2018

PCCI TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
PHIL HOF & BRA GR & PAN AM CH/PW'18 DOUBLE D NICOLS SCRAPPI KOKO (BRA), PCCISB DOBERMANN
Owner: R F NATIVIDAD /E CHUA /L UY /L KINTANAR-CHUA Breeder: pANIEL BELOFF & SILVIA VETTORAZZ
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18 13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL GUY JEAVONS BOB,BIG,BIS 612 5,851
BREED
01/19/18 14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-2 103
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LEIF HERMAN WILBERG BOB,BIG 106
01/20/18 15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- KIMBERLY MEREDITH-CAVANNA BOB,BIG,BIS 606
BREED
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 330
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018
01/21/18  162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG-2 81
QUALIFIER 2018
01/21/18  16TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG,BIS 586
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG,BIS 379
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG-2 68
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-2 54
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG,BIS 337
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG 33
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG-2 27
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG,BIS 284
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG,BIS 303
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 102
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-3 96
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ANDRZEJ KAZMIERSKI BOB,BIG,BIS 291
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG,BIS 274
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG,BIS 272
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 272
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG,BIS 304
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG,BIS 331
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
2
PHIL HOF & AM & BRA CH/PW'18 DOUBLE D DON MELCHOR (BRA). PCCISB 46939N5 (M) PUG

Owner: LORELEI UY/EUGENE CHUA/ERYN CHUA/RONNIE NATIVI Breeder: p A BELOFF& SM VETTORAZZO &V M
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED LESLEY CHALMERS BOB,BIG-3 103 1,609
01/19/18 14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MONIKA SKOK BOB 11

BREED
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-4 98

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018

01/21/18 16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-4 97

BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-4 35
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG-3 30
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG-3 35
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG,BIS 286
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG,BIS-2 228
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB 4
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS 296
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG 58
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG,BIS-3 97
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG,BIS-3 138
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG 52
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-2 41

3
PHIL HOF/AM/SEA/APAC CH/PW'17/'18 LORAL'S HOLD ON TIGHT (USA). PCCISB 53744U3 (F) ROTTWEILER

Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: | ORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18  13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG,BIS 617 1,566
01/18/18 13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JEFFREY PEPPER BOB 6

BREED
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-4 58
01/19/18  14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CINDY VOGELS BOB,BIG 7
01/19/18 14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- DR ANNUKA PALOHEIMO BOB,BIG-4 56

BREED
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 7

DERBY WINNER 2018
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LEIF HERMAN WILBERG BOB,BIG-2 78
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL DAMIR SKOK BOB,BIG-4 63
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018
01/21/18  162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS MICHAEL LEONARD BOB 5
QUALIFIER 2018

01/21/18  16TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-2 73
01/21/18 16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB,BIG 99

BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-2 51
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG,BIS-3 218
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB 1
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG-4 29
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG-2 26
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG-2 30
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG 30
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB 2
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-2 21
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ANDRZEJ KAZMIERSKI BOB,BIG-2 21
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG-2 40
11/18/18 178th FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND BOB,BIG-4 28
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
4
PHIL HOF/AM/CN CH HONEY POT DANDE EN ARIKOK PARK (USA), PCCISB 40151D2 (M) BEAGLE
Owner: MANISHA R WIMALASEKERE & RONALD F SALINDONG Breeder: c|NDY WILLIAMS & ANGELA FERRARI
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18 13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CINDY VOGELS BOB,BIG 18 1,453
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-2 16
01/19/18  14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED SHAUN WATSON BOB,BIG 18
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG 18
01/21/18 162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB,BIG 17
QUALIFIER 2018
01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG 18
BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG,BIS-3 152
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG 8
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG,BIS-3 137
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG 4
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG 3
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG 3
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG 3
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG 8
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ANDRZEJ KAZMIERSKI BOB,BIG,BIS-2 235
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG 3
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG,BIS-2 217
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG,BIS 305
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG 7
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG 6
11/18/18 178th FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND BOB,BIG,BIS-2 257
5
PHIL GR CH THAI SILK CHARMING FROM LUIS VIUTON (RUS), PCCISB 61175L5 (M) POMERANIAN
Owner: WILLIAM THIO Breeder: \IRONENKO S |
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-2 30 1,085
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG-2 31
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG,BIS 337
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG-3 34
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG-3 17
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 218
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-2 212
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG-3 24
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG-2 24
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-3 22
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG,BIS-3 110
11/18/18 178th FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND BOB,BIG-2 26
6
PHIL HOF THAI SILK GONNE MAKE ME SWEAT (RUS), PCCISB 54010L5 (M) POMERANIAN
Owner: WILLIAM THIO Breeder: s MIRONENKO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- DR ANNUKA PALOHEIMO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 455 837
BREED
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG,BIS 282
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG,BIS-3 100
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

Z

PHIL & AM CH FUSION'S THE FORCE AWAKENS (USA), PCCISB 76410Z3 (F)
CARL MICHAEL TAN

Owner:
DATE
03/17/18
03/18/18

SHOWCODE
163rd FCI ALL-BREED
164th FCI ALL-BREED

Breeder:

JUDGE
VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI
JOCHEN EBERHARDT

CARL TAN
AWARDS
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB,BIG,BIS

SIBERIAN HUSKY

PTS TOTAL
282 663
381

8
PHIL HOF/AM CH TOPAZ TUMBLING DICE Il (USA), PCCISB 75792Z3 (M) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: CHERYL A FRENCH & ADELFA A AGUIRRE Breeder: ¢ FRENCH/E DEMARTINO/ D SPENDLE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 245 649
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ANDRZEJ KAZMIERSKI BOB,BIG-2 25
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 219
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG,BIS-3 160
9
PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA/UK CH, PW'17/'18 KUTANI SNOWFALL (UK), PCCISB 8700G6 (M) LHASA APSO

Owner: BELINDA C LADDARAN Breeder: MRS W A CAIN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18  13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CINDY VOGELS BOB 1 625
01/18/18  13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 1

BREED
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB 1
01/19/18 14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED DAMIR SKOK BOB,BIG-3 105
01/19/18 14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MONIKA SKOK BOB,BIG-2 104

BREED
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE JORGE NALLEM BOB 1

DERBY WINNER 2018

01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB 1
01/20/18  15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- GUY JEAVONS BOB 1

BREED
01/21/18 162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB 1

QUALIFIER 2018

01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MICHAEL LEONARD BOB 1

BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB 1
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG-4 24
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG-4 18
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG-3 42
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG-3 35
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG,BIS-2 257
11/18/18 178th FCI ALL-BREED NARELLE HAMMOND BOB,BIG-4 31
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

10

PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17/'18 ARTEMIS SUPER MARVELOUS WIN. PCCISB 183678Q5 (M) SHIH TZU
Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ ALEXANDER & HENSON TAN Breeder: R HENSON TAN & ALEXANDER TAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB 9 616
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE JORGE NALLEM BOB 9

DERBY WINNER 2018
01/21/18 162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB 9
QUALIFIER 2018
01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MICHAEL LEONARD BOB 9
BREED

04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-2 42
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG-2 42
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG-2 42
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB 9
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG,BIS 303
08/19/18 172nd FCI ALL-BREED ROBERTO TESORO BOB,BIG-4 37
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG-2 38
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG-2 37
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-4 30

11
PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/APAC JR/SEA/SEA JR CH/PJW'18 KESASONAS LITTLE WOODY AT KINGF FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner: FREDERICK O TAN Breeder: k CROARKIN & D ST LEDGER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18  13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB 26 604
01/18/18 13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 27

BREED
01/19/18  14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED SHAUN WATSON BOB 23
01/21/18  162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB 20

QUALIFIER 2018

01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- MICHAEL LEONARD BOB 21

BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-3 46
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 274
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG 56
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB 8
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG-2 53
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG-4 16
10/20/18 175th FCI ALL-BREED LIU CHING-FENG BOB,BIG-4 34

PCCI Top Dog Contenders_2015 Page 5 of 9



RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
12
PHIL GR/SEA CH BLACK SABBATH AT ARDHUB AMBER DREAM (IMP POL) (GBR), PCCISB 45 BULLMASTIFF
Owner: TIMUR CELIKKOL Breeder: \RS K PIESECKA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18 13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JEFFREY PEPPER BOB,BIG-4 60 470
BREED
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED JORGE NALLEM BOB 17
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE SATOSHI BESSHO BOB,BIG-3 77
DERBY WINNER 2018
01/21/18  162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG 98
QUALIFIER 2018
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-3 47
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-3 37
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG-2 44
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG-4 13
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB 4
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG-4 22
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB 4
09/16/18 174th FCI ALL-BREED GUTENBERG SOARES BOB,BIG-2 21
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-3 26

13

PHIL HOF/AM GR/APAC/SEA CH SOUTHERN STAR AUGUSTUS MCCRAE TX RANGER (USA),
SONYA MOORE /J DAVID MOORE

Owner:
DATE
01/18/18

01/20/18
01/20/18

01/21/18

01/21/18
03/17/18
03/18/18
04/21/18
05/26/18
05/27/18
06/16/18
06/17/18
07/21/18
07/22/18
09/16/18
10/20/18
10/21/18
11/17/18
11/18/18

BENJAMIN ABALOS JR

SHOWCODE

13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED
15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL-

BREED

162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS

QUALIFIER 2018

16TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED

163rd FCI ALL-BREED
164th FCI ALL-BREED
482nd PCCI ALL-BREED
165th FCI ALL-BREED
166th FCI ALL-BREED
167th FCI ALL-BREED
168th FCI ALL-BREED
169th FCI ALL-BREED
170th FCI ALL-BREED
174th FCI ALL-BREED
175th FCI ALL-BREED
176th FCI ALL-BREED
177th FCI ALL-BREED
178th FCI ALL-BREED

Breeder:

JUDGE
JEFFREY PEPPER

GOPI KRISHNAN
LUIS MANUEL CATALAN

PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN

LESLEY CHALMERS
VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI
JOCHEN EBERHARDT
WENDY PAQUETTE
JEAN MCERLANE
KARL REISINGER
GERSON AYALA
SHYAM META
RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO
JULIO RONCO
GUTENBERG SOARES
LIU CHING-FENG
PHRED WONG
KEN HAMMOND
NARELLE HAMMOND

AWARDS
BOB,BIG-3

BOB
BOB

BOB

BOB
BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG
BOB
BOB,BIG,BIS-2
BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG-2
BOB,BIG-4
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB
BOB
BOB

PTS
66

TOTAL
452
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
14

PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/APAC JR/SEA/SEA JR CH/PW'17/PJW'17 AMMO IRIGA QUEST FOR FIRE, DACHSHUND (STD-SMOOTH)

Owner: DENNIS G/GINA/RAINIER AMPONGAN Breeder: pENNIS G/GINA/RAINIER AMPONGAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18 13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED DR ANNUKA PALOHEIMO BOB,BIG-3 15 430
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED LUIS MANUEL CATALAN BOB,BIG-3 14
01/19/18  14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JEFFREY PEPPER BOB,BIG-2 15
01/19/18  14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- SHAUN WATSON BOB,BIG 16

BREED
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG 17

DERBY WINNER 2018

01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GOPI KRISHNAN BOB,BIG-3 13
01/20/18 15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- KIMBERLY MEREDITH-CAVANNA BOB,BIG,BIS-3 297

BREED
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL GUY JEAVONS BOB,BIG-4 7

BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018
01/21/18  162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-2 15
QUALIFIER 2018

01/21/18  16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- CINDY VOGELS BOB,BIG-2 15

BREED
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED GODOFREDO SALUD BOB,BIG 3
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG 3

15
PHIL GR/CN CH PING AN SHI YUAN MARK OF PINGAN KENNEL (CHN). PCCISB 51459C6 (M) CHOW CHOW

Owner: LORELIE M GOH Breeder: x|AOFENG YANG
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG,BIS 282 394
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG-3 13
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG-3 10
08/18/18 171st FCI ALL-BREED IGOR SELIMOVIC BOB,BIG-2 25
09/15/18 173rd FCI ALL-BREED JOSE LUIZ DE VASCONCELOS BOB,BIG-2 27
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG-2 24
11/17/18 177th FCI ALL-BREED KEN HAMMOND BOB,BIG-3 13
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
PHIL HOF/JR/TH/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17/'18 BURBERRY HAREWOOD TERRIFIC'S JUST ONE LO  FOX TERRIER (SMOOTH)
Owner: DR. EDGAR SALVOSA JR & JEDY D K CHUA & AARON S Breeder: | HoLLE/K BATZNER/J HOLLE/M & A PE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18  13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LEIF HERMAN WILBERG BOB 3 394
01/18/18 13TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DAMIR SKOK BOB,BIG-4 22
BREED
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED MONIKA SKOK BOB,BIG-4 33
01/19/18 14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JORGE NALLEM BOB 3
BREED
01/19/18 160TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE PEERAPONG PISITWUTTINAN BOB,BIG-3 50
DERBY WINNER 2018
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB,BIG-3 34
01/20/18 15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- SHAUN WATSON BOB,BIG 52
BREED
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 2
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018
01/21/18 162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS CINDY VOGELS BOB,BIG-2 36
QUALIFIER 2018
01/21/18  16TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED KIMBERLY MEREDITH-CAVANNA BOB,BIG-2 50
01/21/18 16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- DR ANNUKA PALOHEIMO BOB,BIG-2 50
BREED
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG-3 4
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG-3 1
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG-3 1
06/16/18 167th FCI ALL-BREED GERSON AYALA BOB,BIG-3 2
06/17/18 168th FCI ALL-BREED SHYAM META BOB,BIG-2 7
07/21/18 169th FCI ALL-BREED RAFAEL MALO ALCRUDO BOB,BIG 22
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG 22
16
PHIL GR/CAN, TH, APAC/SEA CH/PW'18 UNITED'S DIVINITY AT RSVP (IMP IN DAM), PCCISB 3 CHOW CHOW
Owner: EKARAT SANGKUNAKUP Breeder: ErrREN G SY JR
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/18  14TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED KIMBERLY MEREDITH-CAVANNA BOB,BIG-3 49 328
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MICHAEL LEONARD BOB,BIG-2 66
01/20/18 15TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- CINDY VOGELS BOB,BIG-3 47
BREED
01/20/18 161ST FCI ALL GUY JEAVONS BOB,BIG-4 33
BREED/PHILIPPINE WINNER 2018
01/21/18 162ND FCI ALL-BREED/CRUFTS JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG-2 84
QUALIFIER 2018
01/21/18  16TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL-BREED SATOSHI BESSHO BOB 8
01/21/18 16TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- GOPI KRISHNAN BOB,BIG-3 41
BREED
17
PHIL HOF SOUTHWOODS LOOKIN AT LUCKY, PCCISB 1490323 (F) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ARIS FRANCIS S A COCHING & SIDNEY BASCON Breeder: \RS. RUBY ANNA VERA NERI-COCHING
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
04/21/18 482nd PCCI ALL-BREED WENDY PAQUETTE BOB,BIG-2 25 302
04/22/18 483rd PCCI ALL BREED NANCY POPOVICH BOB,BIG,BIS-2 250
07/22/18 170th FCI ALL-BREED JULIO RONCO BOB,BIG-2 27
18
PHIL GR/JR CH/PJW'18 BREAKPOINT JDB THUNDER, PCCISB 39663D2 (M) BEAGLE
Owner: JOSEPH D BALDONADO Breeder: 30SEPH D BALDONADO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
03/18/18 164th FCI ALL-BREED JOCHEN EBERHARDT BOB,BIG,BIS-2 300 300
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19
PHIL HOF/INT/AM/THA/TWN CH TOPAZ PUBLIC ENEMY (USA), PCCISB 1361673 (M) SIBERIAN HUSKY
Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & FRANK LAO Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
10/21/18 176th FCI ALL-BREED PHRED WONG BOB,BIG,BIS-2 242 242
20
PHIL HOF/JR/APAC/SEA CH SCANDVIK MARUSSIA FOR BLUESTEEL (RUS). PCCISB 0747M4 ( NORWICH TERRIER
Owner: SABRINA K PEREGRINO Breeder: RYABENKOVA S P
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/18/18  13TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED LEIF HERMAN WILBERG BOB,BIG-4 37 237
01/18/18 159TH FCI ALL-BREED MONIKA SKOK BOB,BIG-3 50
01/19/18  14TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL- JORGE NALLEM BOB,BIG 54
BREED
01/20/18  15TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED ATILLA CZEGLEDI BOB,BIG-2 51
03/17/18 163rd FCI ALL-BREED VOJISLAV AL DAGHISTANI BOB,BIG-2 22
05/26/18 165th FCI ALL-BREED JEAN MCERLANE BOB,BIG-2 7
05/27/18 166th FCI ALL-BREED KARL REISINGER BOB,BIG 16
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